
Right Angle Seam Seal Remover
Parts Breakdown

Parts Breakdown DF-701 Right Angle Seam Seal Remover

  

 
 

Q'ty 
/Tool

noitpircseD.oN traPnoitpircseD.oN traP
Ref
.No

Ref.
No.

Q'ty 
/Too

SPI9121A01A Air Inlet  (1/4" PF) 27 SPI9121A27 Steel Ball 1
SPI9121A01B Air Inlet  (1/4" PT) 28 SPI9121A28 Front End Plate 1
SPI9121A01C Air Inlet  (1/4" NPT) 29 SPI9121A29 Ball Bearing 608ZZ 1

2 SPI9121A02 Exhaust Deflector 1 30 SPI9121A30 Washer 1
3 SPI9121A03 Valve Bushing 1 31 SPI9121A31 Ball Bearing 6001ZZ 1
4 SPI9121A04 O-Ring 1 32 SPI9121A32 Gear Cage 1
5 SPI9121A05 Throttle Valve 1 33 SPI9121A33 Idel Gear 2
6 SPI9121A06 O-Ring 1 34 SPI9121A34 Needle Bearing 2
7 SPI9121A07 Spring 1 35 SPI9121A35 Gear Shaft 2
8 SPI9121A08 Throttle Lever 1 36 SPI9121A36 Ball Bearing 6000ZZ 1
9 SPI9121A09 Screw(M4x0.75x4L) 2 37 SPI9121A37 Internal Gear 1
10 SPI9121A10 Spring 1 38 SPI9121A38 Clamp Nut 1

1niP11A1219IPS11 39 SPI9121A39 Clamp Ring 1
12 SPI9121A12 Pin Ø3x24L 1 40 SPI9121A40 Dead Handle 1
14 SPI9121A14 Air Regulator 1 41 SPI9121A41 Nut 1
15 SPI9121A15 O-Ring SM-08 1 42A SPI9121A42A Spindle 1
16 SPI9121A16 O-Ring SM-12 1 43 SPI9121A43 Spanner 1
17 SPI9121A17 Valve Screw 1 44 SPI9121A44 O-Ring 1
18 SPI9121A18 Control Valve 1 45 SPI9121A45 Safety Guard 1
19 SPI9121A19 Motor Housing 1 46 SPI9121A46 Washer 1
20 SPI9121A20 Ball Bearing 626ZZ 1 47 SPI9121A47 Screw M6X1.0X18L 1
21 SPI9121A21 Dowel Pin 2 48 SPI9121A48 Hex. Wrench 5m/m 1
22 SPI9121A22 Rear End Plate 1
23 SPI9121A23 Rotor Blade 4
24 SPI9121A24 Rotor 1
26 SPI9121A26 Cylinder 1

11

Repair Kit Ref. No--
20, 23(x4), 29, 30, 31, 34, 

Service Kit Ref. No--
4, 6, 7, 10, 15, 16, 44

RK SPI9121ARK

SK SPI9121ASK

Dent Fix Equipment • 1611 W. 135th St • Gardena, CA 90249 • www.dentfix.com • 800-523-1751


